PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING			C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	5.6.102		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	1 10/	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕO	00		
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppl Guidance 483.73, F Care (LTC) Facilitie INITIAL COMMENT Complaint #: NJ00 NJ00164205, NJ00 NJ00167387, NJ00 NJ00167793	ostantial compliance with ency Preparedness for All ier Types Interpretive Requirements for Long Term s. TS 160759, NJ00162265, 164636, NJ00166506, 162689, NJ00166908,	FΟ	00		
	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Reporting of Alleger CFR(s): 483.12(b)(s) §483.12(c) In responsed exploitation must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensuinvolving abuse, ne mistreatment, inclusion source and misapp are reported immediately	sed records Irvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. ited for this survey. d Violations	F 6	09		11/2/23

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/03/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CTATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) DROVIDED/GLIDDLIED/GLIA	(V2) MIII	TIDI	E CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DATE	CUDVEV
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			DOILL			С	
		315152	B. WING	i		1	3/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON			30	01 UNION STREET		
- CARLON	LAI WELLINGTON			Н	IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 609	Continued From no	1		200			
F 009	Continued From pa	_	F	609			
		gation involve abuse or result in y, or not later than 24 hours if					
		se the allegation do not involve					
		esult in serious bodily injury, to					
		f the facility and to other					
		to the State Survey Agency and					
		vices where state law provides					
		ng-term care facilities) in					
		ate law through established					
	procedures.						
	§483.12(c)(4) Repo	ort the results of all					
		e administrator or his or her					
		entative and to other officials in					
		ate law, including to the State					
		hin 5 working days of the					
		alleged violation is verified					
		ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced					
	by:	NT IS HOLITIEL AS EVIGENCEG					
		166908, NJ00162689			What corrective action will be		
					accomplished for those residents for	ound to	
	Based on observat	ion, interview, and review of			have been affected by the deficient		
		cuments, it was determined			practice.		
	that the facility faile	d to report to the New Jersey					
	Department of Hea	lth (NJDOH) within 24 hours			It is the policy at Care One at Wellin		
		a NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1			to ensure all alleged violations invol	ving	
		ficient practice was identified ions of reportable incidents			abuse, neglect, exploitation, or mistreatment, including injuries of		
	reviewed (Resident				unknown source and misappropriat	ion of	
	TOVICWEG (TRESIDETI	1102, #100, #00j.			resident property are reported within		
	This deficient pract	ice was evidenced by the			timely manner; if serious injury 2 ho		
	following:				no later than 24 hours, or no later the		
					hours if the events that cause the		
		:40 AM, the surveyor			allegations do not involve abuse an		
		#62 ambulating in the hallway			not result in serious bodily injury to		
		e surveyor interviewed the			administrator of the facility and to of	iner	
	resident wno was	IJ Exec Order 26.4b1			officials.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315152	B. WING			l	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	The surveyor review medical records. The resident's Adm summary) indicated to the facility with d not limited to were medical records. A review of the Qua (MDS), an assessing management of cathe resident had a Status (BIMS) scorindicated that the resident with a revision care plan titled, "[R symptoms removin NJ Ex Order 26. 4B] On 10/10/23 at 12:: #195's medical record admitted to the facilitated was well as the resident was well as the resident was well as "Reportable Even".	ission Record (an admission de Resident #62 was admitted iagnoses that included but was reflected that lead to facilitate the re, dated resident was reflected that Brief Interview for Mental e of word out of 15 which resident had resident had related to	F 6	609	How the Facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient pract. Any residents have the potential to affected. Resident #62 had no adverse effect related to incident. Resident #195 had no adverse effect related to incident. Resident #55 had no adverse effect related to incident. What measures will be put into plact systemic changes will be made to ethat the deficient practice will not result to ensure proper reporting. Director of Nursing conducted an areportable events within the last through months to ensure proper reporting. Director of Nursing/ Assistant Director of Nursing / Assistant Director of Nursing provided re education to not staff on reportable events ands the importance of timely reporting. Audit tool, which will track all report events, will be initiated including incident date, and time of incident aname of designee providing the report to the Department of health and way which event was reorted ie. email, phone. How the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being correted and will not rectally and will rectally and rectally an	tice. be t t ct t ce or ensure cocurr. udit for ee ctor of ursing able cident, and corting. corting by in fax or		

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIZATION WILDION WILDION WID OLI							**********
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		045450	D MINO				
		315152	B. WING			10/1	3/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IE AT WELLINGTON			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
	0						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From pa	ige 3	F6	809			
	on Wesonderster and docume and Resident #62.	nented an event that occurred 3 AM involving Resident #195 The report documented orted to the nursing staff that exec Order 26.4b1			reoccur i.e. what QA program will be place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change. Director of Nursing or designee will complete an audit of all reportable incidents twice weekly x 1 month the weekly ongoing to verify that all reportables were reported within appropriate time frame in accorada.	ge. Inen	
	" at to a different unit.	nd Resident #195 was moved			with state law. Reports will be subn to Quality assurance performance improvement monthly.	nitted	
	interviewed the Dire confirmed the detai place on, Saturday incident "happened "Reportable Event submitted to the No						
	"Unusual Occurren documented under Implementation: "2 reported via telephorequired by current twenty-four (24) ho	vided facility policy titled, ce Reporting" which Policy Interpretation and . Unusual occurrences shall be one to appropriate agencies as law and/or regulations within urs of such incident or as by federal and state					
	the facility's License	2 PM, the surveyor informed ed Nursing Home IA), the DON, and the					

Assistant Director of Nursing of the above

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315152	B. WING				13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			301	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UNION STREET CKENSACK, NJ 07601	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	concerns. The DO the reportable ever NJDOH in a timely and state regulation information provided. 2.) On 10/3/23 at 1 observed Resident closed. The survey at The surveyor revien Record. The resided diagnoses that inclinate NJ Ex Order 26. 4B. A review of the Quareflected that the result of 15 which ind NJ Ex Order 26. 4B. A review of Reside plan with a revision care plan titled, "[Right of the plan with a revision care	N and the LNHA acknowledged of was not reported to the manner according to federal ns. There was no further ed by the facility. 0:43 AM, the surveyor at #55 in the room with eyes for further observed a was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, arterly MDS dated was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, arterly MDS dated documented a licated that the resident had arterly MDS dated documented a decident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to, [Resident #55] has episodes of related to was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to,	F	609			
	Record. The reside	wed Resident #62's Admission ent was admitted to facility with uded but were not limited to					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315152	B. WING _		I	/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		1012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	(MDS) dated was one had a BIMS score that the resident had a revision care plan titled, "[Resource plan titled "Resource plan tit	arterly Minimum Data Set reflected that the resident of out of 15 which indicated ad NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 Int #62's interdisciplinary care in date of documented a desident #62] is at risk for esident #55] on documented by eportable Event Record/Report dated document provided by eportable Event Record/Report dated document #55. The id 1:00 am, staff heard a loud oming from the hallway. Upon unds were, noted two borway of room document #62 dident #55's desident #62 dident #55's desident #62 dident #55's desident #62 dident #55 was brought to his ement done on both residents d." The report forms further onclusion, the interaction esident was not anticipated and from interaction. Care plans		09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315152	B. WING			/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Provide any documing NJ Ex Order 26, 4B1 24 hours to the NJE A review of the provious and occurrent documented under Implementation: "2 reported via telephorequired by current twenty-four (24) hours and the number of the numbe	ekend". The DON could not entation of the being reported within	F6	09		
	the above concerns and Assistant Direct the above reportable the NJDOH in a time federal and state re	52 PM, the surveyor discussed is with the facility's LNHA, DON stor of Nursing who agreed that le event was not reported to nely manner according to the egulations. There was no provided by the facility.				
	Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compre care plan for each resident rights set ff §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are iden	Comprehensive Care Plan	F6	56		11/2/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING				C 13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		301 UNIO	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE N STREET ISACK, NJ 07601	,	10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL (COSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	describe the follow (i) The services that or maintain the resphysical, mental, at required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incitreatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resident's represent (A) The resident's resident's resident's represent (A) The resident's reduired outcomes. (B) The resident's putture discharge. For whether the resident community was associated contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plant plant, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The by the facility, as on care plant, mustifiii) Be culturally-contact the plant of the pl	ing - at are to be furnished to attain ident's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as i3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required i3.25 or §483.40 but are not a resident's exercise of rights luding the right to refuse i83.10(c)(6). I services or specialized ses the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the iARR, it must indicate its ident's medical record. with the resident and the intative(s)- goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate rpose. Is in the comprehensive care in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged attlined by the comprehensive impetent and trauma-informed. In its not met as evidenced tion, interview, and record	F6	How	the corrective action will be			
	Based on observa review it was deter	tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to tensive, person-centered care		accon	the corrective action will be mplished for those residents been affected by the deficie	found to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		315152	B. WING	_		10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET		
CAREON	IE AI WELLINGTON			Н	ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From particles of 27 rescomprehensive care #72). This deficient pract following: 1. On 10/3/23 at 10 observed Resident room. Resident #14 room. Resident #14 restir receiving Technology of the Surveyor review record (EHR) of Refollowing: The resident's Admits a set al. The surveyor review record (EHR) of Refollowing:	age 8 idents reviewed for re plans (Resident #14 and dice was evidenced by the 2:57 AM, the surveyor #14, resting in bed in their 4 was receiving ** Via a attached to a **NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI** via a ** In the **NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI** was 6. 4BI 5 AM, the surveyor observed ag in bed. The resident was a ** Via Order 26. 4BI** was a		\$56	practice. Resident #14 and #72 care plan up to include use as per physic orders. How the facility will identify other re having the potential to be affected to same deficient practice. All residents on oxygen have the poetential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to extend the deficient practice will not reconstruct the deficient practice will not reconstruct or Nursing Conducted and audit of resusing oxygen to ensure respiratory careplans are in place. Education provided to staff regarding plan interventions for oxygen use. How the Facility will monitor its correct.	dated cians sidents by the ce or ensure occur. tor of idents	
	that included, but w	was admitted with diagnoses were not limited to, NJ Ex Order 26.4B1			actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will reocur, ie. what QA program will be into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of systemic change.		
	assessment tool, d facility assessed th using a Brief Interv The resident score that the resident ha	ated we contain a part of the most of the			DON/ADON or designee will condu oxygen audits weekly x 1 month the monthly x 3 months. Findings to be reported to the administrator as we QAPI monthly x 3 months. QAPI team to determine if further a	en II as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315152	B. WING			I	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	A review of the resister was no CP for On 10/4/23 at 10:48 the Licensed Practice assigned to care for the resident received had been using NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 On 10/4/23 at 10:54 the LPN Unit Manather resident's EHR confirmed there was NJ Ex Order 26:48 for supervisors, including MDS coordinator wand updating resident was not updating resident on 10/4/23 at 12:53 the Director of Nursconcerns. The DON have been a care president was received not explain was received.	dent's care plan (CP) revealed rows or the surveyor interviewed cal Nurse (LPN) who was rethe resident. The LPN stated continuously and since on tinuously and since of the surveyor interviewed with the surveyor and series of the surveyor interviewed series of the surveyor interviewed series of the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) about the above	F6	556	required.		
	that was attach On 10/4/23 at 11:48	ed to a concentrator set at					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			l '	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	ODE		10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRING DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	The surveyor review which revealed the The resident's Adm Resident #72's diaglimited to, NJ Ex Order 15, which indicated A Quarterly MDS, diaglimited to, NJ Ex Order 15, which indicated A physician's order 17. Which indicated 15, which indicate	that was attached to a resolution was attached to a resolution. Resident #72 stated atting was resident #72, following: ission Record documented gnoses included but were not recorded at a BIMS score of recorded at a BIMS scor	Fé	356			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	I.	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315152	B. WING _		10/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 686 SS=D	should have had a in place. A review of the facil administration" with under Preparation resident's care plan needs of the reside On 10/6/23 at 10:18 the Licensed Nursin DON, and the Assist that there were no Resident #14 and Finformation was proposed to CFR(s): 483.25(b) (1) President, the facility (i) A resident receive professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the (iii) A resident with professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the (iii) A resident with professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the (iii) A resident with professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the professional standard pressure ulcers	ity's policy titled, "Oxygen a revised date of 04/02/2019, read,"2. Review the to assess for any special nt." B AM, the surveyor informed and Home Administrator, the stant DON about the concern of the provided by the facility. C (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e	F 65		11/2/23
	Based on observat	tion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four	nd to

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			10/1	13/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	013132			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/1	13/2023
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON				01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAGE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	obtain a physician's of four N. deficient practice w residents (Resident J. This deficient pract following: On 10/3/23 at 10:55 Resident #22 restine were being treated. The surveyor review record (EHR) for R the following: The resident's Adm summary) docume diagnoses that including the following: The Admission Min assessment, a tool of care, dated assessed the resident was were diagnoses that including the following: The Admission Min assessment, a tool of care, dated assessed the resident was were diagnoses that including the following of care, dated assessed the resident was were diagnoses that including the following of care, dated assessed the resident was were diagnoses. A NJ Ex Order 26. 48 May Ex Order 26.	ice was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor observed g in bed on a Mexiconter 26. 4B1 The resident was NJ Exc. Order 26.4.b.1. Resident desident #22 which revealed ission Record (an admission and Resident #22 which revealed ded but were not limited to to facilitate the management revealed to facilitate the management of 15, which indicated the order 26. 4B1.	F	586	have been affected by the deficient practice. The treatment orders for resident # separated according to site. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected became deficient practice. All residents with multiple wounds the potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to eat that the deficient practice will not result that the deficient practice will not result that all patients have individed the treatments orders by individual site. How the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur, i.e. what QA program will be into place to monitor the conducted effectiveness of the systemic change. Director of Nursing or designee will all patients with muliple wounds to all individualized orders are in place separated by site. Director of Nursing or designee will weekly x 4 weeks, monthly x 3 morand with results reported QAPI morand months.	sidents by the nave ce or ensure cocur. dit with or lual s. etive not put I ge. review ensure and audit oths	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045450	D WING			l	c
NAME 05.5	DOWNER OF AUROUER	315152	B. WING		TOTAL ADDRESS OF A STATE TO SORE	10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 The NJ Ex Order 26.		F	686			
		Order 26.4b1 ". dent's care plan indicated a order 26.481 with a focus that read,					
	"actual NJ Exec Order 20 ,NJ Ex Orde	". The care plan included an ead, "Administer treatment					
	NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 reveal that read "wash NJE	er Summary Report for aled a PO, initiated with the condense of the condense o					
		wound treatment orders NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 .					
	Treatment Administrevealed a treatment read, "wash NJEX Ord apply WEX Order 26 486" apply WEX Order 26 486" apply was significant order entry was significant apply with the significant apply was significant apply with the significant apply with the significant apply was significant apply with the signif	wed the N Ex Order 26. 481 tration Record (TAR) which not order dated that with N Ex Order 26. 481 apply N J Ex Order 26. 481 J Ex Order 26. 481 ". The treatment ned by the nurses on the ocument the treatment was					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			1	0
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313132	D. 11.110	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	13/2023
CAREON	NE AT WELLINGTON				01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	On 10/10/23 at 10:4 interviewed the Lice assigned to care for resident had WEX Orand the treatments morning on the 7am On 10/10/23 at 10:4 interviewed the LPN stated the resident The surve the EHR of Resident confirmed there was the NJEX Order 26. stated for the other was the same and needed for the WEX additional information.	43 AM, the surveyor ensed Practical Nurse (LPN) r Resident #22 who stated, the order 26. 4BI were done daily in the	F	386			
	interviewed the Dire Resident #22 not he for four of the five DON could not spe NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1	ector of Nursing (DON) about aving NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 orders IJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 . The ak to why there was only one order for the NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 order 26. 4B1 order should have been a					
	"Clean Dressing Ch 4/29/19, under Prod physician order for treatment." The pol	lity's policy provided titled, nanges" with a revised date of cess read, "1. Review wound cleansing and icy did not further address the ocumentation of a wound					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(
		315152	B. WING			10/°	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	treatment order. On 10/10/23 at 12:0 were no other polici orders. On 10/12/23 at 01:5 the DON and Licen Administrator about was no further infor NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Respiratory/Trache CFR(s): 483.25(i) Respiratracheostomy care The facility must en needs respiratory care and tracheal s care, consistent wit practice, the compressive care and 483.65 of this straight and 483.65 of this straight and 483.65 of this straight was deterned and obtain a physician receiving the physician. This identified in 2 of 2 needs at 12.0 me and 12.0	27 PM, the DON stated there ies related to wound treatment is related to wound treatment is 22 PM, the surveyor informed sed Nursing Home is the above concerns. There is mation provided by the facility. Costomy Care and Suctioning is and tracheal suctioning is user that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such in professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences,		695	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been effected by the deficient practice. Resident #14 careplan updated to in NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 and/or NJ Ex Order 26. Resident #14 physicians orders upon to reflect NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1. Resident #72 NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1.	nclude 4B1. dated ed with dingly.	11/2/23
	#72), who were rev The deficient practi	iewed for NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1			Resident #14 physicians orders upon to reflect NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI. Resident #72 NDEX ORDER 26.4BI orders clarifie	dated ed with dingly.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			C 13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	1. On 10/3/23 at 10 observed Resident room. Resident #1 NJ Ex Order 26. 4B that was set a NJ Ex Order 20 On 10/4/23 at 10:4 Resident #14 resti receiving to concentrator set a The surveyor reviered (EHR) of Resident #14 that Resident #14 that included, but with the resident score that the resident score that the resident score that the resident revealed	o:57 AM, the surveyor t #14, resting in bed in their 4 was receiving via a attached to a NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI The NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI AS AM, the surveyor observed ng in bed. The resident was via	F 6	How the facility will identify having the potential to be at same deficient practice. All residents with oxygen or potential to be affected. What measures will be put systemic changes will be m that the deficient practice will be more that the deficient practice with oxygen therapy to ensure delivery coincided with physical Director of Nursing/ Assista Nursing conducted an audit with oxygen therapy to ensure residents on oxygen therapy to ensure residents on oxygen therapy care plan in place. All nurses were educated to oxygen administration according physician orders. All nurses were educated or residents oxygen therapy has appropriate care plans. How Facility will monitor its actions to ensure that the dipractice is being corrected a reocur, i.e. what QA programinto place to monitor the confectiveness of the systtems.	other residents ffected by the ders have into place or ade to ensure ill not recur. Int Director of to fresidents are oxygen sician order. Int Director of to fresidents are oxygen sician order. Int Director of to fresidents are careplan for ty/ respiratory o ensure rding to n ensuring ave corrective eficient and will not m will be put ntinued		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			10/	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S 30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601	10/	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Treatment Adrevealed there were documented. A review of the resister was no CP for the Licensed Pract assigned to care for the resident receive had been using NJ Exec Order 26. 4b1 with the surveyor a for NJ Ex Order 26. 4b1 with the surveyor a for NJ Ex Order 26. 4b1 there was no stated it was expect resident receiving NJ Exec Order 26. 4b1 the LPN Unit Manathe resident's EHR NECONSTRUCTION OF THE STATE	dentistration Record (TAR) e no entries for WI Ex Order 26. 4BI ident's care plan (CP) revealed or WI Ex Order 26. 4BI or WI Ex Order 26. 4BI 8 AM, the surveyor interviewed ical Nurse (LPN) who was or the resident. The LPN stated ed WI Ex Order 26. 4BI for The LPN reviewed the EHR nd confirmed there was no PO The LPN did not know why order for the resident and eted for there to be a PO for a WI Ex Order 26. 4BI 4 AM, the surveyor interviewed and confirmed there was no esident #14. The LPN/UM I be a PO for WI Ex Order 26. 4BI in and could not explain why	F	695	Director of Nursing/Assistant Direct Nursing will conduct audits for 1000 residents on oxygen therapy to ensidents on oxygen administration is according physician orders weekly x 4 weeks monthly x 3 months with results remonthly to QAPI x 3 months. Director of Nursing/Assistant Direct Nursing or designee will conduct at for 100% of residents on oxygen the to ensure respiratory/oxygen therapplans in place weekly x 4 weeks the monthly x 3 months with results remonthly to QAPI x 3 months.	% of ure to then ported for of udits erapy by care en	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING		10/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	On 10/4/23 at 11:44 Resident #72 restir receiving of Extraction of the Content of	B AM, the surveyor observed in the survey observed i	F 695				
	A physician's order 'NJ Ex Order 26. 4B A review of the resino CP for NJ Ex Order On 10/4/23 at 11:54 the LPN/UM about The LPN/UM confirmed receive NJ Ex Order 26. 4B ". A review of the resino CP for NJ Ex Order On 10/4/23 at 11:54 the LPN/UM accompant The LPN/UM accompant H72's room and corresident's NJ Ex Order 20.	ad a BIMS score of WE out of the resident had WEX Order 26. 431 (PO) dated WEX Order 26. 431 read,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		1	C 0/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		7,10,2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 695	On 10/4/23 at 12:53 the DON about the #72's NJ Ex Order 26. 4 expected for the nu order, and for the faciliadministration" with under Preparation rephysician's order for physician's order for physician's order for physician's orders or administration" Funder Steps in the the oxygen delivery comfortable for the of oxygen is being a On 10/6/23 at 10:18 the Licensed Nursin DON, and the Assis for Resident #14 no and Reside being administered	and the surveyor interviewed above concerns for Resident The DON stated it was burses to follow the physician's surses to check a resident's ry shift and as needed. Ity's policy titled, "Oxygen a revised date of 04/02/2019, read, "1. Verify that there is a for this procedure. Review the for facility protocol for oxygen further review of the policy Procedure read, "9. Adjust of device so that it is resident and the proper flow	F6	95				
F 698 SS=D	•		F 6	98		11/3/23		
	require dialysis rece with professional st	sure that residents who eive such services, consistent andards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILD	_			
		315152	B. WING			10/1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	the residents' goals This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observat and review of other determined that the resident's NJ Ex Ord deficient practice w residents (Resident This deficient pract following: On 10/4/23 at 11:16 Resident #343 sittir breakfast. Resident A review of the elect Resident #343 reve The Admission Rec for the resident doc diagnoses that inclu NJ Ex Order 26. 4BI A review of a Brief (BIMS) assessmen facility assessed the BIMS test. Resident which indicated the	is and preferences. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, facility documentation, it was a facility failed to monitor a der 26. 4B1 This is identified for 1 of 2 It #343) reviewed for presented the following: Sort (an admission summary) the facility failed the following: The facility failed to monitor a der 26. 4B1 Interview for Mental Status and the failed the following indicated the following indicated the failed the following indicated the failed for mental status and the failed for mental sta	F6	698	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. Resident #343 physician orders up to reflect monitoring of WEx Order 20. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected is same deficient practice. All residents on hemodialysis have potential to be affected. What measures will be put into place systemic changes will be made to enter that the deficient practice will not residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician orders for monitoring the dialysis access site in place. How the facility will monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur, i.e. what QA program will be into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic change DON/ADON or designee will conducted and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued effectiveness of the systemic change DON/ADON or designee will conducted and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on hemodialysis to ensure physician or the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents on the continued and its for 100% of residents	dated dated dated sidents by the the ce or ensure ecur. e ective not put ge.	
	documente	ed, "Patient has a NJEX Order 26. 4B1 for			hemodialysis to ensure physician o for monitoring the dialysis access s		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			l	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 ." A review of a physic indicated the reside NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1 on Moreon Priday.	cian order (PO) dated wesomers and, ent was scheduled for onday, Wednesday, and	Fé	398	in place weekly x 4 weeks then mo 3 months with results reported mor QAPI x 3 months.			
		ry Report for $^{NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1}$ no PO to monitor the der 26. 4B1 .						
	A review of the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for <i>NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> indicated there was no documentation for the monitoring and assessment of Resident #343's <i>NJ Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> .							
	(MAR) indicated the	dication Administration Record ere was no documentation for assessment of Resident 26. 481.						
	was no documenta	s notes dated NJEx Order 26, 451 found there tion of Resident #343's NJEX ORDER 26, 481 ssessed.						
	On 10/5/23 at 10:56 AM, the surveyor interviewed the Licensed Practical Nursing (LPN) who was assigned to care for Resident #343. The LPN stated Resident #343 had every Monday, Wednesday, and Friday and the West Order 20:48 was checked before the resident went to was and upon their return. The LPN stated the was to be checked on every shift and documented in the progress notes.							
		2 AM, the surveyor interviewed ger (LPN/UM), who stated						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING			l	13/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.02			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	13/2023	
CAPEON	IE AT WELLINGTON			30	01 UNION STREET			
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON			H	ACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 698	before and after a stated a PO should checking the WEx documented in the the EHR of Resider was no PO for the resident documentation in the of the resident documentation in the Director of Nurse concerns. The DON it was expetited in the Director of Nurse concerns. The DON it was expetited in the process of the was expetited in the resident in the Total i	should be checked by nurses of the content of pain, pre and post nent and more frequently if	F 6	i98				
F 812 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Food Procurement,	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 8	12			11/3/23	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152	B. WING		10/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	,	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION		
F 812	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food sa The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Proc approved or consider state or local author (i) This may include from local produced and local laws or re (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for from consuming for serve food in according standards for food this REQUIREMED by: Based on observation facility policies, it we failed to properly standards for food this Requirement food borne. This deficient pract following: On 10/3/23 at 9:20 presence of the Cutthe following during the service of the cutthe following the service of the cu	fety requirements. cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. food items obtained directly se, subject to applicable State egulations. The food from sources for subject to applicable State egulations. The food items obtained directly se, subject to applicable State egulations. The food items obtained directly segulations. The food items obtained the facility compliance with applicable food-handling practices. The food items of the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained by the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained by the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness. The food items obtained that the facility ore, label, and discard us foods in a manner to illness.	F 812	How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficier practice. It is the policy of CareOne at Welli ensure all food items are properly labeled and dated and potentially foods are discarded in a manner to prevent foodborne illness. All oper non-dated items were discarded. How the facility will identify other residence in the control of the cont	ngton to stored, nazards o		
	observed an opene	s Prep table, the surveyor d 1-gallon container of liquid hich had no opened or		having the potential to be affected same deficient practice.	by the		

315152 B. WING 10/4	C 13/2023
315152 B. WING 4016	13/2023
1 10/10	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON 301 UNION STREET	
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
discard date. The CD stated the container should have been labeled with an opened and discard date. 2. On a shelf above the Chef's Prep table, the surveyor observed two opened 16-ounce(oz.) spice containers of ground cloves and ofhili pepper. The two spice containers had no opened or discard date. The CD stated all spices should be labeled with an opened date and discard date. 3. In the dry storage area, the surveyor observed the following: - Two, 480z. containers of oatmeal, with no labeled delivery dates. - Twelve, 160z. boxes of orzo, with no labeled delivery date label, to follow the First In-First Out (FIFO) protocol for food items. 4. In the walk-in refrigerator, the surveyor observed the following: - One package of sliced deli ham wrapped in plastic wrap, with a use by date of 10/2/23. - Two package of sliced deli turkey wrapped in plastic wrap, with a use by date of 10/2/23. The CD stated the evening chef was responsible for removing food items when they were set to expire and that the morning chef should have also seen the expired items. On 10/5/23 at 10:14 AM, the CD provided the	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING				C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601	1 10/	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	and labeling. A review of the facil Labeling and Dating of 1/3/18 read, "It's have a receiving lal productsWe used date and label all propened an opened product. All productsealed with an openopened a prepared placed on the product. Areview of the facil Storage policy, with 2022 revealed under Refrigerated/Frozer foods are labeled, of are used by their "undiscarded." On 10/06/23 at 10: the Licensed Nursing Director of Nursing Nursing of the above	lity's policy titled "CareOne g Policy", with a revised date the policy that all food items bel placed on all a day mark labeling gun to roducts. Once the product is on label will be used on that its will be wrapped tight and in on date. Once any product is and use by label will be uct ad used when in 3 days. duct wil be discarded".	F8	312	for 4 weeks and monthly for 3 mon Results will be reported to QAPI m for 3 months. 3. An opening and closing checklist v into place for our cooks/designee to food items in refrigerator, freezer a storeroom to ensure proper labeling dating.	vere put to check and dry	

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		060205	B. WING		10/1	3/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	IE AT WELLINGTON		N STREET SACK, NJ 07	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	The facility was not standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facilit Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failuresult in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may nt action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative er 43E, enforcement of	S 000			
S 560	Federal, State, and regulations. This REQUIREMEN	ory Access to Care comply with applicable local laws, rules, and	S 560			11/3/23
	pertinent facility dod determined the faci required minimum or ratios as mandated This deficient practi following. Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concern nursing homes and Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by Assembly of the State Minimum staffing re effective 2/1/21.	on, interview, and review of cumentation, it was lity failed to maintain the direct care staff-to-resident by the State of New Jersey. It is requirement, CHAPTER and staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the late of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 requirements for nursing homes and many other staffing		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents thave been affected by the deficient practice. Nursing leadership met and continued on an on-going basis and co to identify staffing challenges and improvement and recruitment for onursing assistants necessary to make required minimum direct care as required. How the facility will identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice.	nues to ntinues areas of certified aintain to ratio	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 11/03/23

New Jer	sey Department of F	lealth				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
					l c	
		060205	B. WING			3/2023
					10/1	0,2020
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT WELLINGTON		N STREET			
		HACKENS	SACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR E	SCIDENTIF TING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	J 2
0.500	- · · · · -		0.500			
S 560	Continued From pa		S 560			
		ay be established by law,		All residents have the potential to	be	l
		e as defined in section 2 of		affected.		
		.30:13-2) or licensed pursuant				l
		(C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall		What measures will be put into pla		
		ing minimum direct care staff		systemic changes will be made to		
	-to-resident ratios:	d		that the deficient practice will not r	ecur.	l
		d nurse aide to every eight				l
	residents for the da	care staff member to every 10		To ansure that problem of staffing	dooo	l
		rening shift, provided that no		To ensure that problem of staffing not recur:	uoes	l
		Ill staff members shall be		not recui.		l
		s, and each staff member		CNA class approved in Bergen Co	untv	l
		o work as a certified nurse		The goal to offer classes any cano		l
		orm certified nurse aide duties;		free Certified Nursing Assistant co		l
	and	,		preparation to sit for the PSI Certif		l
		care staff member to every 14		Nursing Assistant examination. Th		l
	residents for the nig	ght shift, provided that each		5-week course will be offered ever	y6	l
	direct care staff me	ember shall sign in to work as a		weeks on an on-going basis.		l
		and perform certified nurse				l
	aide duties			Nursing agency usage as needed	to assist	l
		nsion of resident census by		in filling open positions		
		the nursing home shall be				l
		crease in direct care staffing		The facility has implemented a sig		l
		of nine consecutive shifts from		above-market rate increase for nu		l
		ansion of the resident census.		and certified nursing assistants. In	centives	l
		tion of minimum direct care be carried to the hundredth		are offered which include tuition, reimbursement, sign-on bonus, er	nnlovee	l
	place.	be carried to the numbered		referral program. The facility conti		
	•	cation of the ratios listed in		offer job fairs with on-the-spot inte		l
		s section results in other than		as well as walk-in applicants that of		l
		direct care staff, including		expedite contingency offers at the		l
		s, for a shift, the number of		interview. Staffing plan developed		l
		staff members shall be		the professional, technical, and		l
	rounded to the next	t higher whole number when		administrative needs of the center	. The	l
	the resulting ratio, o	carried to the hundredth place,		plan is based on historical experie	nce and	
	is fifty-one hundred	ths or higher.		projected changes.		
		ations shall be based on the				
	_	r the day in which the shift		How the facility will monitor its cor		
	begins.			actions to ensure that the deficien		
	d. Nothing in this	section shall be construed to		practice is being corrected and wil	l not	ı

New Jersey Department of Health

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060205	B. WING		10/1	; 3/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	301 UNIO		STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	affect any minimum nursing homes as r Commissioner of H care staff, including restrict the ability of staffing levels, at ar established minimum. A review of "New Jetong Term Care As Program Nurse Staperiod beginning 9/9/24/23 to 9/30/23 r compliance with the minimum staffing reresidents on 7 of 14. The facility was defiresidents on 7 of 14. The facility was defiresidents on 7 of 14. -9/17/23 had 10 CN shift, required at lea-9/19/23 had 11 CN shift, required at lea-9/21/23 had 10 CN shift, required at lea-9/23/23 had 10 CN shift, required at lea-9/24/23 had 7 CNA shift, required at lea-9/29/23 had 4 CNA shift, required at lea-9/30/23 had 9 CNA shift had not shif	a staffing requirements for may be required by the ealth for staff other than direct certified nurse aides, or to a nursing home to increase my time, beyond the m Persey Department of Health sessment and Survey ffing Report" for the 2-week 17/23 to 9/23/23 and ending evealed the facility was not in a State of New Jersey equirements in CNAs to total day shifts. Icicient in CNA staffing for a day shifts as follows: As for 96 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 94 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 94 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 93 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 93 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 91 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 91 residents on the day last 12 CNAs. As for 91 residents on the day last 11 CNAs. As for 91 residents on the day last 11 CNAs. As for 91 residents on the day last 11 CNAs.	S 560	recur, i.e., what QA program will be into place to monitor the continued effectiveness of the systemic chard. Director of Nursing (or designee) and Administrator (or designee) will restaffing ratios daily and document weekly review of the daily staffing weeks, then twice monthly x 3 most Staffing audits will be presented to Administrator for review at QAPI mon an on-going basis.	and view a x 4 nths.		

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
						С
		060205	B. WING			13/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	NE AT WELLINGTON		ON STREET ISACK, NJ 0	7601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
315152 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	11/17/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON		301 UNION STREET			
		HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0609	Correction	ID Prefix	F0656		Correction	ID Prefix	F0686		Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(A)(1)(4)	(B)(c) Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3	3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Completed
LSC		11/02/2023	LSC			11/02/2023	LSC			11/02/2023
ID Prefix	F0695	Correction	ID Prefix	F0698		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction
	483.25(i)			483.25(I)				483.60(i)(1)(2)		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		11/02/2023	LSC			11/03/2023	LSC			11/03/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNA	ATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE					DATE	
FOLLOW 10/13/20		COMPLETED ON				CTED DEFICIEN ES (CMS-2567)		A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?	☐ YE	s 🗆 no

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

ZUYG12

			POST-C	ERTIFI	CATION	N REVISIT R	REPORT		
IDENTIFI	ER / SUPPLIER : CATION NUMBE	ER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building	ISTRUCTION					OF REVISIT
315152		Y1	B. Wing					Y2 11/17/	2023 _{Y3}
	FACILITY						CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREO	NE AT WELLIN	IGTON				301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07	601		
program corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficier such co he ident	ncies previously rrective action \	veported on the vas accomplish	he CMS-256` hed. Each d	7, Statement of Defici- leficiency should be fu	I Laboratory Improven encies and Plan of Co illy identified using eith codes shown to the lef	rrection, that er the regula	t have been ation or LSC
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y 5	Y4		Y 5
ID Prefix	F0609		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	483.12(b)(5)(i)(/ (1)(4)	A)(B)(c)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			11/02/2023	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEW (INITIAL	WED BY LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWS CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEV (INITIAL	WED BY LS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOW 10/13/20	UP TO SURVE	Y COMPL	ETED ON				ICIES. WAS A SUMMAR SENT TO THE FACILITY	10	s 🔲 NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 11/17/2023 060205 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 11/03/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Page 1 of 1 **EVENT ID:** ZUYG12

YES NO

10/13/2023

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON SITREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 PRETIX (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023 and Careone at Wellington was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 48.39(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy The facility is a 3-story building that was built in 70's, it is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 6-smoke zones. The generator does 100% of the facility. The facility has 128 certified beds. K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Statinvays, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical Openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility documentation on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in the presence of facility Management it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		I.		E SURVEY PLETED
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON CARTERING SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREPRIX T			315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX TAG					30	1 UNION STREET		
A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023 and Careone at Wellingston was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a)_Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy The facility is a 3-story building that was built in 70's, it is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 6- smoke zones. The generator does 100% of the facility. The facility has 128 certified beds. K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stainways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility documentation on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in the presence of facility Management it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
Survey and Field Operations on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023 and Careone at Wellington was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy The facility is a 3-story building that was built in 70's, It is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 6- smoke zones. The generator does 100% of the facility. The facility has 128 certified beds. K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility documentation on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in the presence of facility Management it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1	K 000	A Life Safety Code	Survey was conducted by the	K 0	000			
70's, It is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 6- smoke zones. The generator does 100% of the facility. The facility has 128 certified beds. K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility documentation on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in the presence of facility Management it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1		Survey and Field O 10/11/2023 and Car to be in noncomplia participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Nation (NFPA) 101, Life Safe	perations on 10/10/2023 and reone at Wellington was found ince with the requirements for licare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6. 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility documentation on 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in the presence of facility Management it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1		70's, It is composed construction. The fa zones. The general The facility has 128 Vertical Openings -	d of Type I fire resistant acility is divided into 6- smoke for does 100% of the facility. It certified beds.	K 3	311			11/3/23
determined that the facility failed to ensure that 1		2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, chutes, and between floors are having a fire resista An atrium may be u 19.3.1.1 through 19 If all vertical openin construction providi resistance rating, a box. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat documentation on 19	shafts, light and ventilation other vertical openings enclosed with construction ince rating of at least 1 hour. Issed in accordance with 8.6. 0.3.1.6 gs are properly enclosed with ing at least a 2-hour fire iso check this NT is not met as evidenced tions and review of facility 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023, in			accomplished for those residents affer	fected	
		determined that the	facility failed to ensure that 1					(VC) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/04/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED		
		315152	B. WING	i		10/	13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 311	of 7 exit access state capable of maintain construction. This is evidenced to the construction. This is evidenced to the Administrator as Service (DEVS) to lay-out which ident smoke compartme A review of the facility is a three basement. There are two (2) in Residents, Visitors event of an emerge sleeping rooms on (3rd.) floors. Starting at approximately to the building the sur conducted closure doors leading into cresults, 1) At approximately test of the third (3rd from Resident roord door, when the door self-close, the door frame.	airwell doors tested, were ning the 1-1/2 hour fire rated by the following, ing the survey entrance at 44 AM, a request was made to and Director of Environmental provide a copy of the facility ifies the various rooms and	K	3311	No residents were affected by this practice. Third floor stairway 1, across from 314 corridor exit access door was repaired to ensure the door has a platch into its frame. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? The Environmental Services Direct designee will routinely test Exit accessairwell doors to ensure they demonstrate a positive latch into the frame. Exit stairwell doors discovered not appropriately will be immediately reand/or replaced by the Environmer Services Director or designee. How will the facility monitor its corractions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Environmental Director and/or	esidents by the oe or that ? tor or cess ne to latch epaired ntal ective inot			
	the same results.	rved the door latching device			Designee will conduct the routine to 7 of 7 exit access stairwell doors to	ests on			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315152	B. WING _		10/	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	stopped short of the not positive latch in A review of an emerosted in the corridate primary exit to a The stairwell doors into its frame to ma construction to prepoisonous gases to event of a fire. The RDM and DEV time of observation On 10/11/2023 duri approximately 12:1 the Administrator of Fire Safety Hazard NJAC 8:39-31.2(e). Fire Alarm System CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system accordance with arwith the requirement Electric Code, and and Signaling Code acceptance, mainted available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFT This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview 10/10/2023 and 10/2023 and 10/2020 and 10/2020 arceived to the control of	e door frames keeper and did to its frame. ergency evacuation diagram for identifies that stairwell as reach an exit discharge door. would need to positive latch sintain the 1-1/2 hour fire rated went fire, smoke and enter the exit stairwell in the second of the deficiency. Ing the survey exit at 0 PM, the surveyor informed for the deficiency. Testing and Maintenance Testing and Freading and Nepa 70, National NEPA 72, National Fire Alarm Testing and testing are readily	K 34	ensure the requirement is met, weeks; then monthly x 3 month quarterly on an on-going basis. The results of the audits will be to the facility Administrator and Committee for further review a recommendations as needed.	e forwarded QAA nd	11/3/23	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/1	13/2023
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	30 H	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)		DATE
K 345	the facility failed to: 1) Inspect the fire semi-annual (every by code. 2) Ensure smoke of checked every altered detectors in according Fire Alarm and Sign Section 14.4.5.3.2. This deficient practice alarm systems following: On 10/10/2023 durapproximately 09:3 the Administrator and Service (DEVS) to mandatory inspecting Re-Certification sure 10/09/2023 for revious 10/09/2023 for revio	alarm system on a 76 months) basis as required detection sensitivity was rnate year of the facility smoke dance with NFPA 72 National naling Code (2010 Edition ctice was identified for 1 of 1 and was evidenced by the sing the survey entrance at 84 AM, a request was made to and Director of Environmental provide all to provide all ions from the last rvey of 08/03/2022 through few later. The requested the facility to provide moke detectors sensitivity at 12:07 PM a review of the andatory inspections for the insidentified was performed, wed the following Fire Alarm	K	345	No residents were affected by this deficient practice. CareOne at Wellington maintains to practice of conducting semi-annual inspections of the Fire Alarm and Detection System. Inspections were conducted on 3/27/23 and 9/28/23. The Smoke Detector and Sensitivity Testing was immediately conducted 11/2/23 How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? Semi-annual inspection of the Fire and Detection System will be cond by the Environmental Services Dire and/or designee and reviewed for completion by the Regional Director Maintenance or designee. Smoke Detector Sensitivity Tests we conducted every 24 months by the	ty d on esidents by the e or that ? Alarm ucted ector or of	
	At approximately 1 surveyor asked the	2:50 PM on 10/10/2023, the facility Regional Director of land DEVS to provide the			Environmental Services Director are designee and reviewed for complethe Regional Director of Maintenant designee.	nd/or tion by	

OLIVILI	NO I ON MEDICANE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	WID INC.	0930-0391
	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING	<u> </u>		10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NE AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	latest smoke detect additional fire alarm inspections that has 03/27/2023 and 10. At this time the RD smoke detector serily annual inspection system has the RDM and DEV time of observation. On 10/11/2023 duri	tor sensitivity testing and any and detection semi-annual detection semi-annual detection semi-annual detection semi-annual detection semi-annual detection semi-annual detection of the surveyor that the estion of the fire alarm and and not been done. 'S confirmed the finding at the semi-annual detection of the survey exit at 0 PM, the surveyor informed for the deficiency.	K	345	How will the facility monitor its correactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will conduct the resemi-annual inspection of the Fire and Detection System, every 6 more on an on-going basis. The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will conduct the Stand/or Designee will conduct the Stand Detector Sensitivity Testing on a robasis. The results of the audits will be for to the facility Administrator and QAC Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	not or outine Alarm nths, or moke utine going	
	inspected, and mai NFPA 10, Standard Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.1. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observat documentation on the presence of fact determined that the	guishers uishers are selected, installed, ntained in accordance with for Portable Fire 2, NFPA 10 NT is not met as evidenced tion and review of facility 10/10/2023 and 10/11/2023 in cility management, it was a facility failed to: hly examination for 2 of 19	K	355	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice? No residents were affected by this deficient practice.	iffected	11/3/23

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING	i		10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	2) Install portable of required height for observed, as required by Nation Association as required by Nation Association as required by Nation Association as required to the Protection Association, Sections 6. N.J.A.C. 5:70. Reference #1 NFF for portable fire extinguisher at approximate a stringuisher and the reafter at approximate a stringuisher and the reafter at approximate at a section and the reafter at approximate at a section	iric extinguishers with-in the 1 of 19 fire extinguishers onal Fire Protection uired by NFPA 101, 2012 a.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 and National ociation (NFPA) 10, 2010 a., 6.1.3.8.1 and 6.1.3.8.3 and and a factorial extinguishers reads, and a factorial extinguishers reads, and factorial extinguishers shall be a factorially placed in service and a factorial extinguishers require. The extinguishers require extinguishers and extinately 30-day intervals. Fire be inspected at more frequent factorial extinguishers and extinguishers and extinguishers in the person factorial extinguishers shall be kept on a factor the fire extinguishers. It indicates the extinguishers of the subjected of the extinguishers of the extinguishers. It is a factorial extinguisher extinguisher extinguishers of the extinguishers. It is a factorial extinguisher extinguisher extinguishers of the extinguishers of the extinguishers. It is a factorial extinguisher extinguis	K	355	Immediate corrective action was taremedy the deficient practice for 1 portable Fire Extinguishers: The ABC-Type Fire Extinguisher, in the employee dining room was replace proper height of not more than 5 fe above the floor; and a base of not than 4 inches from the floor. The ABC-Type Fire Extinguisher lo in the basement level Elevator Med Room was immediately inspected adocumented by the Environmental Services Director. The ABC-Type Fire Extinguisher lo in the Basement Level Maintenance was immediately inspected and documented by the Environmental Services Director. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur? Monthly inspections will be conducted to ensure the deficient practice will not recur?	ed at the eet less cated chanical and cated es Shop esidents by the oe et cor that ?	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	than 5 feet above to -6.1.3.8.3 In no concept to between the botton extinguisher and the settinguisher and the settinguisher and the settinguisher and the settinguisher and the Administrator as Service (DEVS) to lay-out which identify smoke compartme A review of the facility is a three basement. Starting at approximately open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. Starting at approximately open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. Starting at approximately open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. Starting at approximately open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the set of the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the set of the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the set of the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the facility is a three basement. On 10/10/2023 and concept open and inspected from the facility is a three basement.	he floor. case shall the clearance in of the hand portable fire ine floor be less than 4 inches. The following, The survey entrance at the following are the following, The survey entrance at the following are the following are the facility and Director of Environmental provide a copy of the facility iffies the various rooms and into in the facility. The facility if the facility is the facility if the facility is the facility if the facility is the facility. The facility is the facility is the facility is regional Director of formulated on 10/11/2023 in the collity's Regional Director of formulated. The facility is regional Director of formulated in the surveyor observed the facility is extinguishers in the following entified: The following is the following entified: The following is the following entified:	K 3	355	accordance with regulations. Portable Fire Extinguishers found be in compliance, will be immediate replaced. How will the facility monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will conduct routing inspection of all portable Fire Extinguishers within the center, on on-going monthly basis. The results of the audits will be for to the facility Administrator and QAC Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	rective d not tor ne an	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 02	, ,	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315152	B. WING		10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	level Maintenance inspected Decemb There was no evid examination perfor January 2023. On 10/11/2023, 3) At approximate observed inside the (1) ABC-Type fire of This extinguisher a high. At this time the sur the distance from the distance from the pressure indicating was mounted five from the center of the gauge At this time a requereplace the fire extinguisher was mounted five the center of the surveyor measure extinguisher was mounted five the center of the surveyor measure indicating with the request.	Shop was last annually er 2022. Idence of monthly visual med and documented for a ly 10:47 AM, the surveyor extinguisher. In preared to be mounted too extinguisher. In preared to be mounted too extinguisher. If you was made to the floor to the center of the gauge. The fire extinguisher freet seven inches (5'-7") to the extension of the mounted at was mounted 5'-8" a pressure indicating needle.	K3	355		
K 363 SS=D	approximately 12:1 the Administrator o NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c	c), 31.2 (e).	К 3	963		11/3/23
	Corridor - Doors Doors protecting co	orridor openings in other than				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIE AND PLAN OF CORRECT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 2		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OF				30	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
PREFIX (EAC	H DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
required hazardo and are wood or at least is smoke of the pass to rooms material latches a required do not of Clearand covering complying with a devices pulled at of unlimed meeting shall be material smoke of window sprinkled restriction frames in 19.3.6.3 and 485 Show in protection etc. This RE by: Based of the pass to room at least in the pass in th	us areas remade of 1 other mate 20 minutes 20 minutes compartments age of smooth and the second on tain flam are permitted force of 5 library to the compartments and the compartments are permitted height 19.3.6.3.6 labeled and sin complication of the compartments are compartments and window are permitted and the compartments are compartments are an window are an window are an window are an observation observation observation observation.	age 8 s of vertical openings, exits, or exist the passage of smoke 3/4 inch solid-bonded core erial capable of resisting fire for. Doors in fully sprinklered into are only required to resist oke. Corridor doors and doors of flammable or combustible itive latching hardware. Roller ed by CMS regulation. These of apply to auxiliary spaces that mable or combustible material. In bottom of door and floor eeding 1 inch. Powered doors 1.9 are permissible if provided only of keeping the door closed of is applied. There is no closing of the doors. Hold open the when the door is pushed or do. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames do made of steel or other ance with 8.3, unless the intial sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In the three are no or fire resistance of glass or insemblies. Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, 53 details of doors such as fire automatics closing devices, with insertices and review of the on on 10/10/2023 and the or 10/10/2023 and the o	K 3	363	What corrective action will be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 02			SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JE AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	10/11/2023, in the programment it was failed to ensure that inspected and tested passage of smoke requirements of NF Section 19.3.6, 19. The evidence inclusion of the evidence inclusion of 10/10/2023 (das survey entrance at request was made Director of Environd provide a copy of the identifies the various compartments in the The surveyor also a sleeping rooms are The DEVS told the Resident sleeping to A review of the facility is a three basement. There are thirty-three rooms and common there are thirty-one.	presence of facility of determined that the facility of 1 of 26 corridor doors ed, were able to resist the in accordance with the FPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, 3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5. des the following, y one of survey) during the approximately 09:34 AM, a to the Administrator and mental Service (DEVS) to be facility lay-out which us rooms and smoke the facility. asked how many Resident in the facility. surveyor that there are 64	K3	363	by the deficient practice? No residents were affected by this deficient practice. The second-floor resident shower door was replaced to ensure the u of a corridor door is not greater that inch. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents have the potential to laffected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur. The Environmental Services Direct designee will inspect and test 6 co doors per week to ensure corridor meet the code. Doors that are found to not meet of having an undercut of greater than	room ndercut an 1 esidents by the ee or that ? tor or rridor doors	
	Dining room, Main areas. Starting at approxir	he Physical Therapy, Resident Kitchen, Offices and Common mately 09:50 AM on			will be replaced. How will the facility monitor its corractions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will	rective	
	presence of the fac Maintenance (RDM the building the sur	ntinued on 10/11/2023 in the cility's Regional Director of to and DEVS during a tour of veyor inspected and test of twenty-six corridor			recur? The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will inspect and to corridor doors per week x 4 weeks	est 6	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JE AT WELLINGTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	doors on all levels of following results, 1) At approximately observed the second Shower room door along the bottom exact this time the surful 1-3/8 of an inchigant The code requires door no greater that This would allow fir gases to pass into event of a fire. A review of facility of diagrams posted in would need to pass door as the primary access route to real	of the building with the y 11:12 AM, the surveyor nd (2nd.) floor Resident appeared to have a large gap dge of the doors. veyor measured and recorded p along the bottom of the door. the under cut of a corridor in one (1) inch. re, smoke and poisonous the exit access corridor in the emergency evacuation in the corridors identify that you as the Resident Shower room y and/ or secondary exit inch an exit.	К3	63	on a monthly basis, on-going. The results of the audits will be for to the facility Administrator and QA Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.		
	approximately 12:1 the Administrator o NJAC 8:39-31.1(c) NFPA 101, 2012 LS 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 Subdivision of Build CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Build Construction 2012 EXISTING	, 31.2(e) SC Edition, Section 19.3.6,	К3	72			11/3/23

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** B. WING 315152 10/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 | Continued From page 11 K 372 fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations and review of facility What corrective action will be provided documentation on 10/10/2023 and accomplished for those residents affected 10/11/2023 in the presence of facility by the deficient practice? management, it was determined that the facility No residents were affected by this failed to maintain the integrity of smoke barrier partitions for two (2) of two (2) smoke barrier deficient practice. walls as evidenced by the following: The corridor double smoke door ceiling On 10/10/2023 (day one of survey) during the tiles on the 3rd floor next to elevator #2 survey entrance at approximately 09:34 AM, a (1.5x1" penetration with 2 white Romex request was made to the Administrator and wires) and (4" penetration with wires 4 Director of Environmental Service (DEVS) to blue and 3 black wires running through provide a copy of the facility lay-out which the smoke barrier wall) wear immediately identifies the various rooms and smoke sealed closed. compartments in the facility. The corridor double smoke door ceiling A review of the facility provided lay-out identified tiles on the 2nd floor next to elevator #2 with (approximately 1x1" penetration with the facility is a three-story building with a basement. 3 blue wires and an approx. 4" penetration with 4 BX cables and 2 red wires running The Third (3rd.) floor has two (2) sets of corridor through the smoke barrier wall) were double smoke doors with-in the one (1) smoke immediately sealed closed. barrier wall. There are thirty-three (33) Resident sleeping rooms, one (1) Resident shower room How will the facility identify other residents and common areas on the 3rd, floor having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice? The Second (2nd.) floor has two (2) sets of

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	/ID NO.	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
	315152	B. WING			10/1	3/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON			30	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
smoke barrier wall. Resident sleeping reshower room and control of the first (1st.) floor Resident Dining room Starting at approximation 10/10/2023 and compresence of the facing Maintenance (RDM) building was conducted Along the two day to following smoke bar maintain the 1/2 hour required by code in On 10/10/2023. 1) At approximately observed above the ceiling tiles on the the elevator #2, one approximately 4" per and 3 black wires rubarrier wall. 2) At approximately observed above the ceiling tiles on the served abov	There are thirty-one (31) ooms, one (1) Resident ommon areas on the 3rd. floor has the Physical Therapy, om, Main Kitchen, nately 09:50 AM on thinued on 10/11/2023 in the ility's Regional Director of and DEVS a tour of the	K	372	All residents have the potential to be affected. What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure to the deficient practice will not recur? The Environmental Services Directed designee will round and visually insysmoke barrier partitions for signs of penetration. Any/all found penetrations will be immediately sealed closed. How will the facility monitor its correactions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Environmental Services Directed and/or Designee will round and visual inspect smoke barrier partitions were 3 weeks, then monthly on an on-goi basis. The results of the audits will be forw to the facility Administrator and QAA Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	or chat or or pect or lally ekly x ing	

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING **02** 315152 B. WING 10/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET **CAREONE AT WELLINGTON** HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 | Continued From page 13 K 372 and fire from passing through to the other smoke compartment. The RDM and DEVS confirmed the finding at the time of observations. On 10/11/2023 during the survey exit at approximately 12:10 PM, the surveyor informed the Administrator of the deficiency. Fire Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e). K 521 HVAC K 521 11/3/23 SS=E | CFR(s): NFPA 101 **HVAC** Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations on 10/10/2023 and What corrective action will be 10/11/2023 in the presence of facility accomplished for those residents affected management, it was determined that the facility by the deficient practice? failed to: 1) Ensure that the facility's ventilation systems No residents were affected by this were being properly maintained for 4 of 10 deficient practice. Resident bathroom exhaust systems. 2) Provide an exhaust system for 1 of 10 Requisition submitted with quotes to Resident bathrooms, install a ventilation system in the 3rd floor as per the National Fire Protection Association resident shower room. (NFPA) 90A. Requisition submitted with quotes to

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING	i		10/1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NE AT WELLINGTON			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	This deficient pract following: On 10/10/2023 (da survey entrance at request was made Director of Environing provide a copy of the identifies the various compartments in the transport of the surveyor also as sleeping rooms are the DEVS told the Resident sleeping in A review of the facility is a three basement. There are thirty-three rooms, one (1) Rescommon areas on There are thirty-one rooms, one (1) Rescommon areas on The first floor had to Dining room, Main areas. Starting at approximation of the building During the two (2) of inspected inside eigrooms and two (2) This inspection identification in the survey of the surv	y one of survey) during the approximately 09:34 AM, a to the Administrator and mental Service (DEVS) to be facility lay-out which us rooms and smoke be facility. Surveyor that there are 64 rooms. Ity provided lay-out identified e-story building with a see (33) Resident sleeping sident shower room and the 3rd. floor to (31) Resident sleeping sident shower room and the 2nd. floor. The Physical Therapy, Resident Kitchen, Offices and Common mately 09:50 AM on antinued on 10/11/2023 in the cility's Regional Director of 1) and DEVS	K	521	repair exhaust system in resident bathrooms for room numbers inclu 329; 323; 306; 221. How will the facility identify other rehaving the potential to be affected same deficient practice? All residents who have bathrooms windows have the potential to be a What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur. The Environmental Services Direct designee will inspect the ventilation resident bathrooms and shower rooms and shower rooms found to have exhaust systems not functioning properly with event repaired. How will the facility monitor its corructions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur? The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will round and visinspect all resident bathrooms to efunction of the exhaust system. Inspections will include 10 resident bathrooms weekly x 3 weeks, then monthly x 3 months. The results of the audits will be for	esidents by the with no ffected. e or that? tor or in all oms. will have ective in not tor ually insure	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 02		E SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING			10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			30	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 UNION STREET ACKENSACK, NJ 07601	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 521	confirm ventilation is function properly in the following location. On 10/10/2023: 1. At approximately (3rd.) floor Resident surveyor observed system. At this time the surveyor observed system. At approximately room was reprobable never recein the drop ceiling. Was the shower room about 6 months ago. 2. At approximately room #329 bathroom system did not function. This bathroom had would open. This between the mechanical ventilated. At approximately room #323 bathroom system did not function. This bathroom had would open. This between the mechanical ventilated. At approximately room #306 bathroom system did not function. This bathroom had	is present), the exhaust did not 5 of 10 resident bathrooms in 5 ons: y 10:30 AM, inside the third ats shower bathroom, the no evidence of an exhaust veyor asked the RDM, do you stem in the bathroom. It is pand around and said, No. The surveyor that when the enovate the contractor connected the exhaust system. The surveyor asked when om renovated. The RDM said on the surveyor asked when om renovated the exhaust etion properly. In a window with an area that athroom would rely on the connected the exhaust etion properly. In a window with an area that athroom would rely on the connected the exhaust etion properly. In a window with an area that athroom would rely on the connected the exhaust etion properly. In a window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on window with an area that athroom would rely on	K 5	21	to the facility Administrator and QA Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	A	

PRINTED: 06/05/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 B. WING 315152 10/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET CAREONE AT WELLINGTON HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 521 | Continued From page 16 K 521 5. At approximately 11:24 AM, inside Resident room #221 bathroom, when tested the exhaust system did not function properly. This bathroom had no window with an area that would open. This bathroom would rely on mechanical ventilation. The RDM and DEVS confirmed the finding at the time of observations. On 10/11/2023 during the survey exit at approximately 12:10 PM, the surveyor informed the Administrator of the deficiency. NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39-31.2 (e). K 918 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste K 918 11/3/23 SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 02		SURVEY PLETED
		315152	B. WING	i		10/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 UNION STREET IACKENSACK, NJ 07601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	stored energy power accordance with Nicircuit breakers are program for periodic components is estamanufacturer requimaintenance and to readily available. Elicircuits are marked separate from normathe possibility of dasource is a design installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (111, 700.10 (NFPA This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview 10/10/2023 and 10/10/2	er sources (Type 3 EES) are in FPA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a cally exercising the ablished according to rements. Written records of esting are maintained and ES electrical panels and readily identifiable, and nal power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power consideration for new NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 70) NT is not met as evidenced or document review on 11/2023, it was determined argency generator 12 times ast 30 minutes in 20- to 40-day ance National Fire Protection 199 and 110. ice is evidenced by the argument of Environmental provide all to provide all ons from the last ovey of 08/03/2022 through	K	918	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents at by the deficient practice? No residents were affected by this deficient practice. CareOne at Wellington maintains at of exercising the emergency generatimes per year for at least 30 minute 20-40-day intervals. The generator was exercised via a run on September 28th, 2023 from am to 08:46pm with no untoward is On October 20th,2023 from 08:46 at 13:16 the 36 month load bank test wonducted with no untoward issues. How will the facility identify other reshaving the potential to be affected by same deficient practice?	policy ator 12 es in load 08:11 sues. am to was	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		E CONSTRUCTION 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315152 B. WIN						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	107	0,2020	
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON				3	01 UNION STREET			
				H	ACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE				
K 918	Continued From pa	age 18	K 9	918				
	often does the facility run the generator under load and document the load dates. The DEVS told the surveyor, yes we have an				All residents have the potential to be affected.			
	emergency genera	tor that we run weekly, run the ad monthly for 30 minutes and			What measures will be put in place systemic changes made to ensure the deficient practice will not recur?	that		
	Emergency General months identified the under load on the formal statement of the statement				The Environmental Services Direct re-educated on the practice of exer the emergency generator 12 times year; with appropriate documentati the load run.	rcising per		
	01/31/2023 and 09. The facility had not under a load for 13 through 01/31/2023	2023, 03/31/2023, 02/28/2023, /20/2022. run the emergency generator 3 days between 09/20/2022 3.			The Environmental Services Direct designee will exercise the emerger generator monthly, at least 12 time year for at least 30 minutes in 20 intervals.	ncy s per		
	documented certific start and transfer p seconds, since no	cook indicated there was no cation that the generator would ower to the building within ten load test was conducted for lovember and December 2022.			The Regional Director of Maintenar review the log of generator load rur quarterly basis.			
	provide any additio generator monthly	le to the facility DEVS to nal documentation for the load test. ot provide any additional			How will the facility monitor its corrections to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will recur?			
	documentation.	ned the finding at the time of			The Environmental Services Direct and/or Designee will exercise the emergency generator 12 times per for at least 30 minutes in 20□40-daintervals, with report provided to the	year ay		
	approximately 12:1 the Administrator of				Administrator monthly, on an on-go basis.	oing		
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 110, 2010 Ec 5.6.5.6.1.	, 31.2(g) dition, Section 5.6.5.6 and			The Regional Director of Maintenal review the log of generator load rur quarterly for completion.			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON (XA) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 918 Continued From page 19 K 918 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET HACKENSACK, NJ 07601 FREFIX CEACH OFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 918 K 918 The log of the generator load runs will be forwarded to the facility Administrator and QAA Committee for further review and recommendations as needed.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CAREONE AT WELLINGTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X9) COMPLETIC DATE (X9) TO PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DEFICIENCY)	315152			B. WING			10/13/2023			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 UNION STREET					
The log of the generator load runs will be forwarded to the facility Administrator and QAA Committee for further review and	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION		
	K 918	Continued From pa	ge 19	K 9	918	The log of the generator load runs forwarded to the facility Administrat QAA Committee for further review	or and			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

		* 1 (2 7 10 1 1 1 (2 1 0 1 (1			
THO TIDELLI COLL ELETT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REV	ISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 02 - WELLINGTON HALL				
315152 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	11/17/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT WELLINGTON		301 UNION STREET			
		HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 1	101	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	NFPA 101		Correction Completed
LSC	K0311	11/03/2023	LSC	K0345		11/03/2023	LSC	K0355		11/03/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0363	11/03/2023	LSC	K0372		11/03/2023	LSC	K0521		11/03/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0918	11/03/2023	LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.# LSC			Completed
REVIEW	ED BY	REVIEWED BY	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
STATE A	GENCY	(INITIALS)								
REVIEWED BY CMS RO		DATE		TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 10/13/2023			☐ CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? ☐ YES ☐ NO							s 🗆 NO

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)